
PROVIDER UPDATE No. 112

DATE: January 9, 2020

TO: Providers

FROM: CalOptima Provider Network Management

SUBJECT: Procedure Code Updates

Based on the Medi-Cal bulletins, CalOptima has updated the procedure codes for the subjects listed below:

- October 2019 HCPCS Quarterly Update: Policy Updates
- 2020 CPT Annual Update
- New Medi-Cal Policy Information on Reimbursement for Childhood Developmental Screening
- Screening for Adverse Childhood Experiences Is a Medi-Cal Covered Benefit
- 2019 ICD-10 Procedure Code Policy Added to Provider Manual
- Incontinence Medical Supply Claims Billable with Select HCPCS Codes
- National Correct Coding Initiative Quarterly Update for January 2020
- Policy for Medical Supply Billing Codes Updated to DME Supply Billing Codes
- Updates to Incontinence Creams and Washes
- Pediatric Incontinence Products Are Non-Taxable
- In-line Cartridge Containing Digestive Enzyme Reimbursable as Medical Supply

For detailed information regarding these changes, please refer to the December 2019 General Medicine bulletin on the Medi-Cal website at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - General Medicine | December 2019 | Bulletin 546](#) or the DME bulletin at [Medi-Cal: Medi-Cal Update - DME | December 2019 | Bulletin 531](#)..

For CalOptima's prior authorization required list, please refer to the CalOptima website: www.caloptima.org/.